

8-23-2017

State v. Kerr Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44740

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Kerr Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44740" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6745.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6745

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

vs.

BRIAN C. KERR,

Defendant/Appellant.

Supreme Court No. 44740

Appeal from Valley County
Case No. CR-2015-4470-C

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF VALLEY**

**HONORABLE JASON D. SCOTT
DISTRICT JUDGE**

STEWART TAYLOR & MORRIS PLLC
Daniel W. Bower
12550 W. Explorer Drive, Suite 100
Boise, ID 83713
Telephone: (208) 345-3333
Facsimile: (208) 345-4461

Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
ATTORNEY GENERAL
STATE OF IDAHO

Paul R. Panther
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division

Kale D. Gans
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720
Telephone: (208) 334-4534

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION1

RESPONSIVE ARGUMENT.....2

I. The Question of Vagueness Was Raised Below As Evidenced By The
Magistrate Court’s Memorandum Decision.....2

II. Even the Vagueness Issue Was Not Raised Below, This Court Should Address
The Issue As Fundamental Error4

III. The Magistrate Court Erred In Its Application of Idaho Code § 36-1304(b)5

CONCLUSION.....8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE9

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Burton v. State, Dep't of Transp., 149 Idaho 746, 748, 240 P.3d 933, 935 (Ct. App. 2010)..3, 4
State v. Field, 144 Idaho 559, 571, 165 P.3d 273, 285 (2007)4
State v. Haggard, 94 Idaho 249, 251, 486 P.2d 260, 262 (1971)4
State v. Korsen, 138 Idaho 706, 711, 69 P.3d 126, 131 (2003)3
State v. Martin, 148 Idaho 31, 34, 218 P.3d 10, 13 (Ct. App. 2009).....3
State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010).....4
State v. Schoger, 148 Idaho 622, 629, 226 P.3d 1269, 1276 (2010).....8
Village of Hoffman Estates v. Flipside, Hoffman Estates, Inc., 455 U.S. 489, 497–99(1982)..3

Statutes

I.C. § 36-202(i)1, 5, 6
I.C. § 36-1304(b).....1, 2, 5, 7
I.C. § 36-1401(c)(3)7
I.C. § 36-1402(e).....8
I.C. § 36-1404(a).....7
I.C. § 36-1404(b).....5
